PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Makoto Hattori	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
Internal Address:	Nagoya-shi			
City:	Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12748758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: anna@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=26056Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024421 FRAME: 0937 CH \$40.00

501183290

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Makoto HATTORI	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
	(3)		(7)		
	(4)		(8)		
			in consideration of the sum of or each of the undersigned, the under over to	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good	l and valuable considerations paid t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHII	KI KAISHA	
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561, Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assig as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and ree	ne invention, and in all applicat al, continuation, substitute, and	ions for patent including any and a reissue application(s), and all Letter
(11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARA		·	
	า	(Attorney Docket No.			
			for which the undersigned has (have)		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on apr.	28, 2010	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/748,758	
	filed applications		filed March 29	, 2010	
application any application any application any application and application an	applications for the incons and patents as the 2). The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3). The undersigned application a grant of a validation of a validation of a validation of a validation of the undersigned entification which may on of this document.	e Assignage or diversition of diversities of divers	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in, and any patent(s) issuing thereony gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in its iston thereof, or any patent or reissue training evidence and going forward where the convention for Protection of Industries to perform all affirmative acts where the convention for Protection of Industries to perform all affirmative acts where the convention of the Assignee. (a) authorize(s) and request(s) the Complex to the said Assignee, as Assignee herein assigned, and that he has (the convention of the convention	and also to execute separate an connection with any interference application based thereon, for the fith such interference. In and perform any act which that Property or similar agreement in the may be necessary to obtain a similar agreement in the may be necessary to obtain a similar agreement in the may be necessary to obtain a similar agreement in the may be necessary to obtain a similar agreement in the similar a	assignments in connection with such the which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with this. In, maintain or confirm by reissue on y and all Letters Patents of the United by covenants that he has (they have not execute, any agreements in conflict over to insert on this assignment any alter Patent and Trademark Office for the mane(s).
Date	apr. 2			Makoto HATTORI	Mori (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		V	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	-		Name of inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 024421 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 05/21/2010